	TABULATION OF BIDS									1999 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	,							<u> </u>			<u></u>														<u></u>		
PROJECT: Far Abo	rington Highway Retaining Wall ove Waipahu High School Athletic Field																																				
PROJECT NO .:	7101A-02-98 Net Length of Project: 0.25 Miles																													· · _ · · · _ · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·					
ISLAND: Oahu	DISTRICT: Ewa				ONSTRUCTION		NGHAM TION PACIFIC,		R-MOODY ON COMPANY,	ROBISON CON			TRUCKING ANY, LTD.	HARON E	IGINEERING	JAS. W. G	OVER, LTD.	PROJECT	S PLUS INC.	KD CONST	RUCTION INC.	UNLIMITED C SERVI	CONSTRUCTION CES, INC.		ISTRUCTION DRATION	MEGA CONS	TRUCTION, INC.		ENGINEERING, LTD.		LANDSCAPING O. INC.	T. IIDA CON	FRACTING, LTD.	ABHE & S	VOBODA, INC.	DEPAR	OF HAWAII TMENT OF
DATE ADVERT	ISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - May 11, 2000			COMPA	ANT, LTD.		HAWAIIAN		TD.								Í														ſ						PORTATION YS DIVISION
BIDS OPENED:	June 8, 2000						IPANY																		÷												
COMPLETION	TIME: One Hundred Twenty-two (122) Working Days													T														T									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT
<b>1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997</b>	Removal of Large Trees	4	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,214.00	\$20,856.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,745.00	\$10,980.00	\$738.00	\$2,952.00	\$1,742.00	\$6,968.00	\$11,100.00	\$44,400.00	\$694.00	\$2,776.00	\$11,510.00	\$46,040.00	\$6,767.00	\$27,068.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Trench Excavation	308	CU YD	\$25.00	\$7,700.00	\$49.00	\$15,092.00	\$82.63	* \$25,450.04	\$50.00	\$15,400.00	\$60.00	\$18,480.00	\$60.00	\$18,480.00	\$141.00	\$43,428.00	\$104.00	\$32,032.00	\$30.00	\$9,240.00	\$56.00	\$17,248.00	\$113.00	\$34,804.00	\$64.00	\$19,712.00	\$130.00	\$40,040.00	\$40,00	\$12,320.00	\$200.00	\$61,600.00	\$135.00	\$41,580.00	\$100.00	\$30,800.00
206.5000	Structure Excavation for Retaining Wall	1840	CU YD	\$20.00	\$36,800.00	\$6.50	\$11,960.00	\$36.73	* \$67,583.20	\$75.00	\$138,000.00	\$75.00	\$138,000.00	\$50.00	\$92,000.00	\$44.00	\$80,960.00	\$19.40	\$35,696.00	\$41.10	\$75,624.00	\$40.00	\$73,600.00	\$56.00	\$103,040.00	\$60.00	\$110,400.00	\$87.00	\$160,080.00	\$30.00	\$55,200.00	\$120.00	\$220,800.00	\$145.00	\$266,800.00	\$50.00	\$92,000.00
206.7250	Structure Backfill for Retaining Wall	2460	CU YD	\$20.00	\$49,200.00	\$36.00	\$88,560.00	\$37.02 *	* \$91,069.20	\$50.00	\$123,000.00	\$40.00	\$98,400.00	\$40.00	\$98,400.00	\$47.00	\$115,620.00	\$22.75	\$55,965.00	\$45.00	\$110,700.00	\$35.00	\$86,100.00	\$43.00	\$105,780.00	\$53.00	\$130,380.00	\$81.00	\$199,260.00	\$40.00	\$98,400.00	\$80.00	\$196,800.00	\$55.00	\$135,300.00	\$50.00	\$123,000.00
206.8300	Filter Material for Retaining Wall	107	CU YD	\$55.00	\$5,885.00	\$132.00	\$14,124.00	\$111.65 *	* \$11,946.55	\$90.00	\$9,630.00	\$95.00	\$10,165.00	\$50.00	\$5,350.00	\$77.00	\$8,239.00	\$236.00	\$25,252.00	\$106.00 <sup>-</sup>	\$11,342.00	\$102.00	\$10,914.00	\$72.00	\$7,704.00	\$77.00	\$8,239.00	\$68.00	\$7,276.00	\$100.00	\$10,700.00	\$100.00	\$10,700.00	\$72.00	\$7,704.00	\$100.00	\$10,700.00
207.0100	Ditch and Channel Excavation	1027	CUYD	\$25.00	\$25,675.00	\$26.00	\$26,702.00	\$40.04 *	* \$41,121.08	\$20.00	\$20,540.00	\$55.00	\$56,485.00	\$75.00	\$77,025.00	\$37.00	\$37,999.00	\$50.00	\$51,350.00	\$84.00	\$86,268.00	\$50.00	\$51,350.00	\$70.00	\$71,890.00	\$74.00	\$75,998.00	\$81.00	\$83,187.00	\$40.00	\$41,080.00	\$200.00	\$205,400.00	\$67.00	\$68,809.00	\$75.00	\$77,025.00
209.1000	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
503.1050	Concrete for Retaining Wall - 4000 psi (460 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$299,000.00	L.S.	\$256,842.00	L.S.	\$253,654.00	L.S.	\$215,296.00	L.S.	\$263,019.00	L.S.	\$255,000.00	L.S.	\$245,000.00	L.S.	\$356,610.00	L.S.	\$281,000.00	L.S.	\$326,000.00	L.S.	\$378,000.00	L.S.	\$369,000,00	L.S.	\$285,565.00	L.S.	\$552,000.00	L.S.	\$447,000.00	L.S.	\$595,735.00	L.S.	\$414,000.00
602.0040	Reinforcing Steel for Retaining Wall (54,000 lb)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$42,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$47,829.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$52,800.00	L.S.	\$44,700.00	L.S.	\$48,280.00	L.S.	\$44,742.00	L.S.	\$41,738.00	L.S.	\$43,600.00	L.S.	\$53,445.00	L.S.	\$47,093.00	L.S.	\$138,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$102,500.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	50	CU YD	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$134.48	\$6,724.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$96.00	\$4,800.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$137.00	\$6,850.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Cl. III	52	LIN FT	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$44.00	\$2,288.00	\$52.58 *	* \$2,734.16	\$27.00	\$1,404.00	\$38.00	\$1,976.00	\$45.00 '	* \$2,340.00	\$82.00	\$4,264.00	\$49.00	\$2,548.00	\$48.00	\$2,496.00	\$57.00	\$2,964.00	\$86.00	\$4,472.00	\$43.00	\$2,236.00	\$121.00	\$6,292.00	\$220.00	\$11,440.00	\$100.00		\$134.00	\$6,968.00	\$50.00	
603.1014	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Cl. III	164	LIN FT	\$110.00	\$18,040.00	\$79.00	\$12,956.00	\$71.28 *	* \$11,689.92	\$40.00	\$6,560.00	\$60.00	\$9,840.00	\$65.00	\$10,660.00	\$93.00	\$15,252.00	\$81.00	\$13,284.00	\$80.50	\$13,202.00	\$106.00	\$17,384.00	\$79.00	\$12,956.00	1	\$13,120.00	\$90.00	\$14,760.00		\$57,400.00	\$200.00	\$32,800.00	\$151.00	\$24,764.00		ì
604.5103	Modified Existing Concrete Drop Inlet, 3.00 ft to 3.99 ft	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,967.00	\$4,967.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,230.00	\$15,230.00	\$4,296.00	\$4,296.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$8,414.00	\$8,414.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00	\$9,123.00	\$9,123.00	\$12,000.00		\$10,560.00					
604.5204	Type X Concrete Inlet, 4.00 ft to 4.99 ft	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,446.00	\$10,446.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00	\$6,965.00	\$6,965.00	\$12,294.00	\$12,294.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$8,459.00	\$8,459.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				\$28,915.00		
604.5304	Type 5x4 Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 ft to 4.99 ft	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,674.00	\$5,674.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,807.00	\$6,807.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,420.00	\$6,420.00	\$8,660.00	\$8,660.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,167.00	\$8,459.00	\$8,459.00		\$5,000.00			\$9,982.00	\$9,982.00		\$5,000.00
604.5305	Type 5x4 Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 ft to 5.99 ft	2	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,895.50	\$11,791.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,528.00	\$15,056.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,850.00	\$13,700.00		\$18,308.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00							\$12,000.00					
604.5306	Type 5x4 Grated Drop Inlet, 6.00 ft to 6.99 ft	1	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,305.00	\$6,305.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,478.00	\$8,478.00	\$7,926.00	\$7,926.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,610.00	\$12,610.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,063.00	\$9,063.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,241.00	\$10,241.00		
									<u></u>	<u>I</u>																										Sheet No.	1 of 3 Sheets

## TABILIATION OF BLDS

······	TABULATION OF BIDS	<u>s</u>				•		·····	<u> </u>	T	······································			<u>    .                                </u>						<u> </u>			T	<u> </u>					T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				r			
	ngton Highway Retaining Wall e Waipahu High School Athletic Field 101A-02-98 Net Length of Project: 0.25 Miles																																	· · · ·			
						Dill				DODISONIC					NGINEERING															1 + 1 - 2 / 5 - 2							
ISLAND: Oahu	DISTRICT: Ewa				ONSTRUCTION ANY, LTD.	CONSTRUC	LINGHAM CTION PACIFIC,		ER-MOODY TION COMPANY,		CONSTRUCTION,	COMPA	TRUCKING NY, LTD.		NGINEEKING	JAS. W. G	LOVER, LTD.	PROJECT	S PLUS INC.	KU CUNSTR	UCTION INC.		CONSTRUCTION CES, INC.	CORPOR	STRUCTION RATION	MEGA CONSTR	RUCTION, INC.		ENGINEERING, LTD.	<b>1</b>	LANDSCAPING O. INC.	T. IIDA CON	ITRACTING, LTD.	ABHE & SV(	OBODA, INC.		OF HAWAII TMENT OF
DATE ADVERTIS	ED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - May 11, 2000						BA HAWAIIAN CONSTRUCTION	l	LTD.		(	I																		1						TRANSF	PORTATION YS DIVISION
BIDS OPENED: J	June 8, 2000					CO	OMPANY		1																					I							
	ME: One Hundred Twenty-two (122) Working Days								, 					1																							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT
606.3110 G	uardrail, Type 3 - Single with Steel Post	60	LIN FT	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$37.40	\$2,244.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$31.50	\$1,890.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$71.00	\$4,260.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$81.00	\$4,860.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$31.20	\$1,872.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
607.0340 4	-Feet High Chain Link Fence without Top Rail on Concrete Structure	300	LIN FT	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$24.25	** \$7,275.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$14.00 **	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.30	\$3,990.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
616.0100 S	prinkler System (39,000 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,000.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$13,019.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$12,082.00	L.S.	\$13,142.00	L.S.	\$12,335.00	L.S.	\$20,274.00	L.S.	\$17,500.00	L.S.	\$11,948.00	L.S.	\$13,123.00	L.S.	\$19,500.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$39,000.00
619.4110 PI	lanting Shrubs, Yellow Oleander (Be-Still Trees), 60-72 Inches High in Seven Gallon Cans	52	EACH	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$41.00	\$2,132.00	\$69.52	** \$3,615.04	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$64.00	\$3,328.00	\$64.00	\$3,328.00	\$197.00	\$10,244.00	\$46.00	\$2,392.00	\$103.00	\$5,356.00	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$64.00	\$3,328.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
640.2000 1	l.5 Feet x 1.5 Feet (SS 2/1) Lined Trapezoidal Drainage Ditch	194	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$7,760.00	\$46.00	\$8,924.00	\$54.46	** \$10,565.24	\$55.00	\$10,670.00	\$45.00	\$8,730.00	\$85.00	\$16,490.00	\$81.00	\$15,714.00	\$55.00	\$10,670.00	-\$58.00	\$11,252.00	\$94.00	\$18,236.00	\$153.00	\$29,682.00	\$74.00	\$14,356.00	\$61.00	\$11,834.00	\$60.00	\$11,640.00	\$100.00	\$19,400.00	\$78.50	\$15,229.00	\$75.00	\$14,550.00
640.5043 4	Feet x 3 Feet Concrete Lined Rectangular Ditch	480	LINFT	\$80.00	\$38,400.00	\$210.00	\$100,800.00	\$164.05	** \$78,744.00	\$200.00	\$96,000.00	\$200.00	\$96,000.00	\$95.00	\$45,600.00	\$183.00	\$87,840.00	\$227.00	\$108,960.00	\$218.00	\$104,640.00	\$211.00	\$101,280.00	\$212.00	\$101,760.00	\$260.00	\$124,800.00	\$227.00	\$108,960.00	\$210.00	\$100,800.00	\$200.00	\$96,000.00	\$204.00	\$97,920.00	\$280.00	\$134,400.00
641.0100 H	lydro-mulch Seeding (50,000 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$10,400.00	L.S.	\$22,063.00	L.S.	\$6,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$17,471.00	L.S.	\$11,992.00	L.S.	\$7,065.00	L.S.	\$47,500.00	L.S.	\$10,640.00	L.S.	\$80,206.00	L.S.	\$5,988.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$6,300.00	L.S.	\$62,200.00
645.1000 A	dditional Police Officers And/Or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
	lobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	** \$61,788.00	L.S.	\$65,000.00	L.S.	\$48,587.00	L.S.	\$70,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S. *	* \$74,617.30	L.S.	\$34,512.00	L.S.	\$23,716.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00	L.S.	\$83,400.00	L.S.	\$63,316.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	** \$108,052.00	L.S.	\$120,000.00	L.S.	** \$147,600.00	L.S.	\$146,500.00	L.S.	\$113,825.00
S	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				** \$739,668.00		\$788,000.00		** \$865,952.43		\$873,000.00		\$875,355.00	*	* \$880,790.30		\$911,520.00		\$932,195.00		\$963,811.00		\$1,079,880.00		\$1,098,000.00		\$1,239,516.00	· *	** \$1,248,574.00		\$1,388,280.00	•	** \$1,683,600.00		\$1,698,210.00		\$1,312,900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

	Farrington Highway Retaining Wall Above Waipahu High School Athletic Field					
ISLAND: OR DATE ADVE BIDS OPEN	IO.: 7101A-02-98 Net Length of Project: 0.25 Miles ahu DISTRICT: Ewa ERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - May 11, 2000 IED: June 8, 2000 ON TIME: One Hundred Twenty-two (122) Working Days				CONSTRUCTION ANY, LTD.	CONS LTD DREDG
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PF
	PREFERENCES: (FOR EVALUATION OF BIDS)					
	A. Hawaii Products				\$0.00	
	B. In-State Contractor				\$0.00	
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$739,668.00	
	<ul> <li>Bid rejected due to no Declaration of Non-Collusion</li> <li>** Corrected figure</li> <li>+ Figure added due to rejection of In-State Contractors Press</li> </ul>	eference.		X		
	PROJECT MANAGER: CHRISTINE YAMASAKI DATE: JUNE 22, 2000					

DILLINGHAM DNSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN EDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LTD.	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.	HARON ENGINEERING	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.	PROJECTS PLUS INC.	KD CONSTRUCTION INC.	UNLIMITED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WESTERN ENGINEERING, LTD.	* LOVES LANDSCAPING CO. INC.	T. IIDA CONTRACTING, LTD.	ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION
	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

\$788,000.00	\$865,952.43	\$934,110.00	\$875,355.00	\$880,790.30
\$0.00	\$0.00	+ \$61,110.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$0.00	<b>\$0</b> .00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$911,520.00	\$932,195.00	\$963,811.00	\$1,079,880.00	\$1,098,000.00	\$1,239,516.00	\$1,248,574.00	\$1,388,280.00	\$1,683,600.00	\$1,698,210.00	\$1,312,900.00